Obituary & Service Details

William Scott Sandvos

Provided by Alexander Thomas and Sons Funeral Home, Walpole, MA | Serving Greater Boston and South Shore Massachusetts

Obituary

Born: Thursday, July 29, 1993 **Died:** Saturday, March 28, 2015

SANDVOS, William Scott "Will" Of Walpole, March 28th, age 21. Devoted son of Scott S. and Kate F. Sandvos of Walpole. Cherished brother of Nell Sandvos of Walpole, Loving grandson of William "Pops" and Phyllis Sandvos of West Boylston and the late William and Helen "Gaga" Farrell. Also survived by many loving aunts, uncles, cousins and friends.

Visiting hours will be held Thursday evening from 4 to 7 at the Alexander F. Thomas & Sons Funeral Home, 45 Common St., WALPOLE. A funeral service will be held Friday morning at 10 at Blessed Sacrament Church, Walpole. Relatives and friends invited. Interment will be private at the family's request.

Please, in lieu of flowers, all donations can be made to: Will Sandvos Memorial Fund, c/o Norwood Bank 11 Central St. Norwood, MA 02062

Thomas & Sons Funeral Home Walpole, MA tel: 508-668-0154

Service Summary

Visitation

4:00 PM to 7:00 PM, Thu Apr 02, 2015

Alexander Thomas and Sons Funeral Home, Walpole, MA

45 Common Street Walpole, MA 02081

Funeral Service

10:00 AM Fri Apr 03, 2015

Blessed Sacrament Church

10 Diamond Street Walpole, MA 02081

1/1